of Rs.10/- each (“Rights Equity Shares”) at an issue price of Rs.15/- each (including a premium of Rs.5/- per 
Rights Equity Share), aggregating up to Rs. 36,00,00,000/- to the eligible equity shareholders of the Company in 
the ratio of 300 (three hundred) Rights Equity Shares for every 167 (one hundred and sixty seven) fully paid- up 
Equity Shares held as on the record date i.e. Monday, February 16, 2026. 

In this regard, please find enclosed a copy of Letter of Offer dated February 10, 2026 (“Letter of Offer”) which 
was approved by the Rights Issue Committee at its meeting held on February 10, 2026.

[...]

AT A PRICE OF ₹ 15.00/- EACH INCLUDING SECURITIES PREMIUM OF ₹ 5.00/- PER RIGHTS EQUITY SHARE (THE “ISSUE PRICE”), AGGREGATING UPTO ₹ 

3,600.00 LAKHS ON A RIGHTS BASIS TO THE EXISTING EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF OUR COMPANY IN THE RATIO OF 300 (THREE HUNDRED) RIGHTS 

EQUITY SHARE(S) FOR EVERY 167 (ONE HUNDRED AND SIXTY SEVEN) FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARE(S) HELD BY THE EXISTING EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS 

ON THE RECORD DATE, THAT IS ON FEBRUARY 16, 2026 (THE “ISSUE”). THE ISSUE PRICE FOR THE RIGHTS EQUITY SHARES IS ₹ 15.00/- WHICH IS 1.5 TIMES 

THE FACE VALUE OF THE EQUITY SHARES.